## Special Activity/Film Photography/Remote Controlled Aircraft Fee Schedule

Fee Schedule					
Application Fees (Non-Refundable)					
Special Activity	\$45				
Film/Photography	\$100				
Remote Controlled Aircraft	\$25				
Additional Fees					
A Discover Pass is required for a	II vehicles unless th	ney ar	e reg	istered as an overni	ght occupant,
www.discoverpass.wa.gov.					
	\$32 / hour – Park Ranger				
Staff Costs	\$22 / hour – Park Staff, Non-Ranger				
	Fee For actual staff time required for the activity				
	Fee is based upon a tiered rate of \$32.75 for every 25 people				
Day Use Activity Fee	\$32.75 - 25 people or less				
	\$65.50 - 26 to 50 people				
	\$98.25 - 51 to 75 people				
	\$131 - 76 to100 people, etc.				
	\$50 / vendor – Vendors are required to submit completed				
Vendor Fee Temporary Vendor Permit, proof of insurance, and fee to the					
	Coordinator in charge of the activity.				
Site Location Fees (Film/Photography)					
Still & Video Photography	1-2 paid permittee staf				
	1-2 vehicles		video photography when impact is		
			limited to no more than 2 paid staff.		
Still & Video Photography & Commercials	<u>\$200/Day</u>		<u>\$250/Day</u>		<u>\$350/Day</u>
	1-8 paid permittee		9-20 paid permittee		Over 20 paid
	staff and less than 3		staff and no more		permittee staff or
	vehicles		than 8 vehicles		over 8 vehicles
TV Movie/Episode, Specialty Productions, Feature Films	<u>\$300/Day</u>		<u>\$350/Day</u>		<u>\$700/Day</u>
	1-20 paid permittee		21-30 paid permittee		Over 30 paid
	staff and less than 5		staff and no more		permittee staff or
	vehicles		than 20 vehicles		over 20 vehicles
Base environmental review fee is included in application fees. Additional environmental and staff reviews may be assessed.					
Environmental/SEPA	\$32.86 / hour Natural Resources \$43.79 / hour				
Archaeological	\$41.70 / hour	Historic Preservation			\$48.33 / hour
Impact Fees					
High Impact Fees may be negotiated depending on degree of disruption of normal park use and					
activities. Establishment of high impact fees will be done in consultation with the Region Manager,					
Environmental program, and/or Business Development program. Examples of conditions where					
additional fees may be assessed;					
Loss of revenue to park					
Impact on park staff					
<ul> <li>Impact on park operating costs</li> </ul>					
Facility use charges					
<ul> <li>Potential damage to park resources (may require bond or damage deposit)</li> </ul>					

- Potential damage to park resources (may require bond or damage deposit)
- Exclusive use of an area
- Events exceeding 300 participants.
- Archaeological impacts